Orario valido dal 22/12/2025



Orario valido dal 22/12/2025

Linea 120 Milano Famagosta M2 - Varzi (via Voghera / Pavia - Casteggio)

MILANO Famagosta M2 - Autost. T2 [Z] 07.45 10.10 1555 1830
PAVIA Autostazione 2 EE] 08.17 1042 1627
S.MARTINO S. SP35 - Turati/Togliatti 0822 1047 16.35
S.MARTINO S. SP35 Giovi - Gramsci, 8 08.25 10.50

CAVA M. Tre Re - Togliatti/Giovanni XX 0828 10.53

CASATISMA SP35 Dei Giovi (Bettole) 08.42 11.07
CASTEGGIO SP10 Emilia/V.Veneto 0848 11.13
CASTEGGIO FS - Giulietti & 0849 11.14
CASTEGGIO Torino/Verdi 08.50 I1.15
MONTEBELLO B. Barbieri/Mazza 08.53 11.18
MONTEBELLO B. Genestrello - Mazza 08.54 11.19
TORRAZZA C. Cadé - Voghera 09.00 11.25
RIVANAZZANO Verdi/Rossini 09.09 11.34

RIVANAZZANO Cornaggia (I“’Iuniv:ipio)[ﬂ 09.10 11.35
RIVANAZZANO Pellico/Brugn./Mazzini 09.10 11.35

VOGHERA Della Repubblica/Gramsci 17.13
VOGHERA D. Repubblica/Gramsci/Foscolo 17.14
VOGHERA Della Rep./Morelli Pop. 17.14
RIVANAZZANO Europa (Aerop.) 17.17
RIVANAZZANO  Europa/Molinetti 17.18
RIVANAZZANO  Europa/Caifango 17.19
RIVANAZZANO Europa/Bagnolo 17.20
RIVANAZZANO D.Rep/Bellocchio 09.11 1136 17.21
RIVANAZZANO Colombo/Guttuso 09.12 1137 1722
RIVANAZZANO Colombo/Peliz. Volpedo ~ 09.12 11.37 17.22
GODIASCO Delle Terme/Fermi 09.13 1138 17.23
GODIASCO Mangiagalli/Fava (Chiesa) 09.13 11.38 17.23
GODIASCO Mangiagalli/Verdi 09.13 11.38 17.23
GODIASCO Mangiagalli/Lorenzini 09.13 1138 17.23
GODIASCO Salice T. - Mangiagalli/Cilieg 09.14 11.39 1724
GODIASCO Mang./Aceri (Casa Cura) 09.14 11.39 1724
GODIASCO Salice T. - Terme/Calbicella = 09.15 11.40 17.25
GODIASCO Salice T. - Terme/Olmi 09.15 11.40 17.25
CASEI GER. Meardi (Comune) 19.06
CASEI GER. Mazzini/Cad. Liberta 19.06
CASEI GER. Per Voghera (C.Comm.) 19.09
VOGHERA Medassino - Lomellina/Piemon. 19.12
VOGHERA XXVI Marzo/Bassi 19.15
VOGHERA Don Minzoni/Meardi 19.18

VOGHERA Minzoni/Cagnoni (Istituto) 19.18



VOGHERA Autostazione Z| ]
VOGHERA Minzoni/Cagnoni (Istituto)
VOGHERA Gramsci/Meardi

VOGHERA Della Repubblica/Gramsci
VOGHERA D. Repubblica/Gramsci/Foscolo
VOGHERA Della Rep./Morelli Pop.
RIVANAZZANO Europa (Aerop.)
RIVANAZZANO Europa/Molinetti
RIVANAZZANO Europa/Caifango
RIVANAZZANO Europa/Bagnolo
RIVANAZZANO Pellico/Brugnatelli
RIVANAZZANO Cornaggia (Municipio) 1
RIVANAZZANO Marconi/Da Vinci
RIVANAZZANO Marconi (Bv. Salice T) =2
RIVANAZZANO Marconi (Sottostazione)
GODIASCO Garibaldi/Pedemonti
GODIASCO V. Emanuele Il/Alesina (Mun.)
GODIASCO Mazzini/Vittorio Emanuele
GODIASCO Bertignana - SP461
GODIASCO S.Desiderio - SP461
GODIASCO Costiola (Bv. P. Groppo)
CECIMA Casa Ponte (Bv. Cecima)
PONTE NIZZA Roma, 10

PONTE NIZZA Roma (Municipio)
PONTE NIZZA M.no Conte - Roma
PONTE NIZZA M.no Conte (Bv S.Ponzo)
BAGNARIA Spizziro - SP461

BAGNARIA Colombaia - SP461
BAGNARIA IV Novembre/Rio Castello
BAGNARIA IV Novembre (Municipio)
BAGNARIA IV Novembre, 20
BAGNARIA Casa Arcano - SP461
BAGNARIA Pte Crenna - Roma/Manzoni
BAGNARIA SP461 (Lazzuola)

VARZ| Lombardia/De Gasp./Cast.

VARZI De Gasperi/Cappuccini

VARZI Lombardia/Commenda

VARZI Della Fiera

09.18
09.21
09.22
09.22
09.23
09.25
09.27
09.29
09.29
09.30
09.31
09.32
09.32
09.32
09.33
09.34
09.34
09.35
09.37
09.38
09.40
09.40
09.41
09.42

11.43
11.46
11.47
11.47
11.48
11.50
11.52
11.54
11.54
11.55
11.56
11.57
11.57
11.57
11.58
11.59
11.59
12.00
12.02
12.03
12.05
12.05
12.06
12.07

17.28
17.31
17.32
17.32
17.33
17.36
17.38
17.40
17.40
17.41
17.42
17.43
17.43
17.43
17.44
17.45
17.45
17.46
17.48
17.49
17.51
17.51
17.52
17.53

19.20
19.20
19.21
19.21
19.22
19.22
19.29
19.31
19.32
19.34
19.34
19.35
19.36
19.37
19.38
19.40
19.41
19.41
19.41
19.43
19.45
19.47
19.48
19.49
19.49
19.50
19.50
19.51
19.52
19.53
19.53
19.54
19.56
19.57
19.59
19.59
20.00
20.01

Orario valido dal 22/12/2025



Orario valido dal 22/12/2025

Linea 120 Varzi - Milano Famagosta M2 (via Voghera / Casteggio - Pavia)

VARZI Della Fiera 06.05 07.20 13.43 16.40
VARZI Umberto I/Lombardia 06.05 07.20 1343 16.40
VARZI| Lombardia/Commenda 06.05 0721 1344 le4l
VARZI De Gasperi/Cappuccini 06.06 0721 13.44 164l
VARZI Lombardia/De Gasperi/Castellet 06.06 07.22 1345 16.42
BAGNARIA SP461 (Lazzuola) 06.07 07.23 1346 16.43
BAGNARIA Pte Crenna - Roma/Manzoni 06.09 07.26 13.48 16.45
BAGNARIA Casa Arcano - SP461 06.10 07.27 1349 16.46
BAGNARIA IV Novembre, 20 06.12 07.29 13.50 16.47
BAGNARIA 1V Novembre (Municipio) 06.13 0730 13.51 16.48
BAGNARIA 1V Novembre/Rio Castello 06.13 0730 1351 16.48
BAGNARIA Colombaia - SP461 06.14 07.31 13.52 16.49
BAGNARIA Spizziro - SP461 06.14 07.32 13.53 16.50
PONTE NIZZA M.no Conte (Bv. S.Ponzo)  06.15 07.33 13.54 16.5I
PONTE NIZZA M.no Conte - Roma 06.15 07.33 13.54 1651
PONTE NIZZA Roma (Municipio) =) 06.18 07.34 1355 16.52
PONTE NIZZA Roma, 10 06.18 07.34 13.55 16.52
CECIMA Casa Ponte (Bv. Cecima) 06.19 07.36 13.56 16.53
GODIASCO Costiola (Bv. P. Groppo) 06.21 07.38 13.58 16.55
GODIASCO S.Desiderio - SP461 06.23 07.41 14.00 16.57
GODIASCO Bertignana - SP461 06.24 0741 1401 16.58

GODIASCO Mazzini/Vittorio Emanuele 06.25 07.42 14.02 16.59
GODIASCO V. Emanuele Il/Alesina (Mun.) 0626 07.43 14.03 17.00

GODIASCO Garibaldi (Cimitero) 06.26 07.43 14.03 17.00
RIVANAZZANO Marconi (Sottostazione) 0628 07.45 14.05 17.02
GODIASCO Ssalice T. - Diviani/Marconi 14.08 17.05
GODIASCO Delle Terme/Fermi 14.09 17.06
RIVANAZZANO Colombo/Giotto 14.09 17.06
RIVANAZZANO Colombo/Guttuso 14.09 17.07
RIVANAZZANO D.Rep/Bellocchio 14.11 17.09
RIVANAZZANO Leidi/Cornaggia (Posta) 14.11 17.10
RIVANAZZANO Marconi/Da Vinci 06.32 07.48

RIVANAZZANO Cornaggia (Municipio) ] 06.33 07.49

RIVANAZZANO  Pellico/Brugn./Mazzini 06.33 07.49 17.11
RIVANAZZANO Europa/Pertini 06.34 07.50 17.13
RIVANAZZANO  Europa/Caifango 06.35 07.50 17.14
RIVANAZZANO Europa/Molinetti 06.36 0751 17.15
RIVANAZZANO Europa (Aerop.) 06.37 07.52 17.16
VOGHERA Della Repubblica/Cornaro 06.42 07.55 17.23

VOGHERA D. Repubblica/Gramsci/Foscolo 07.56



TORRAZZA C. Cadé - Voghera
MONTEBELLO B. Genestrello - Mazza
MONTEBELLO B. Barbieri/Mazza
CASTEGGIO Torino/Verdi
CASTEGGIO FS - Giulietti &7
CASTEGGIO SP10 Emilia/V.Veneto
CASATISMA SP35 Dei Giovi (Bettole)
SOMMO SP35 (Bv. Mezzana Corti)
S.MARTINO S. SP35 Giovi - Gramsci, 8
S.MARTINO S. SP35 - Turati/Togliatti
PAVIA Autostazione Z EE]
VOGHERA Autostazione Z| ]
VOGHERA Minzoni/Cagnoni (Istituto)
VOGHERA Rosselli/Meardi
VOGHERA XXVI Marzo/Bassi

VOGHERA Medassino - Lomellina/Piemon.

CASEI GER. Per Voghera (C.Comm.)
CASEIl GER. Mazzini/Cad. Liberta
CASEI GER. Meardi (Comune)
MILANO Famagosta M2 - Autost. 2] &

06.47
06.48
06.49
06.51
06.53
06.57
07.01
07.03
07.39

08.37
08.41

14.25
14.29
14.32
14.34
14.36
14.36
14.42
14.54
14.59
15.02
15.08

15.40

17.28
17.29
17.30
17.32
17.34
17.38
17.42
17.44
18.19

Orario valido dal 22/12/2025



